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PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0001 ALEXANDRIA BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    243
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    133   54.73
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    110   45.27
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     79
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     47   59.49
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     32   40.51
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          32.51
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          35.34
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          29.09

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   53.33
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   44.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.22

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   41.86
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   25.58
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   32.56
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     39   97.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.50

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   14.89
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   34.04
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   42.55
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    8.51
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          ALEXANDRIA BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22  100.00

          ALEXANDRIA BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18  100.00
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          ALEXANDRIA BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          ALEXANDRIA BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TRAVIS C. FOSTER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   58.62
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   41.38

          ALEXANDRIA BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40  100.00

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28   22.22
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   18.25
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37   29.37
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   20.63
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12    9.52

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   30.77
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   65.38
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.85

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   73.33
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   26.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    9.68
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   38.71
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   45.16
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    6.45

          ALEXANDRIA BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          ALEXANDRIA BORO COUNCIL
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14  100.00

          ALEXANDRIA BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          ALEXANDRIA BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          ALEXANDRIA BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30  100.00

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   17.58
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   19.78
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   27.47
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   24.18
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   10.99

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0002 BARREE TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    294
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    193   65.65
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    101   34.35
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    107
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     79   73.83
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     28   26.17
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          36.39
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          40.93
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          27.72

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     59   75.64
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   24.36
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     39   49.37
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6    7.59
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   43.04
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     70   98.59
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.41

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   11.54
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   46.15
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   29.49
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   12.82
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BARREE TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          BARREE TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          BARREE TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          BARREE TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CHARLES E. RICHARD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     72  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BARREE TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WILMA J. EWING.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     73   98.65
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.35

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     41   22.16
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   18.38
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   26.49
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46   24.86
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15    8.11

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   34.78
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   65.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   60.71
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   39.29
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   17.86
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   10.71
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   71.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BARREE TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DENNIS BOOKHAMER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   91.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    8.33

          BARREE TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          BARREE TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          BARREE TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          BARREE TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LOIS HUTCHISON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   96.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    4.00

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   19.67
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   18.03
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   34.43
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   21.31
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    6.56

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0003 BIRMINGHAM BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .     68
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .     34   50.00
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     34   50.00
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           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     13   72.22
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      5   27.78
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          26.47
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          38.24
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          14.71

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   30.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   70.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   20.00
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   20.00
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   60.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   20.00
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   20.00
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   20.00
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   40.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BIRMINGHAM BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          BIRMINGHAM BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           NANCY J. RILEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   47.83
           EDWARD T. PARKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   39.13
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   13.04

          BIRMINGHAM BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          BIRMINGHAM BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00
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          BIRMINGHAM BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WENDY M. PATTON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BIRMINGHAM BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           SUSANNE WINTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BIRMINGHAM BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           MARY L. KEITH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TYRONE AREA SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DREW M. BAKER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   19.51
           BRIAN LEE BRESSLER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   19.51
           WILLIAM P. HARTSOCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   26.83
           ROSE A. BLACK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   14.63
           JAMES B. CRAWFORD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   19.51
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   25.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   75.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BIRMINGHAM BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00
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          BIRMINGHAM BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           GEORGE WILLIAM SETTLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   80.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   20.00

          BIRMINGHAM BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BIRMINGHAM BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BIRMINGHAM BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BIRMINGHAM BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BIRMINGHAM BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           EDITH NEWBERRY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TYRONE AREA SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           JAMES B. CRAWFORD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   25.00
           ROSE A. BLACK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   25.00
           BRIAN LEE BRESSLER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   25.00
           WILLIAM P. HARTSOCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   25.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0004 BRADY TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    503
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    354   70.38
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    149   29.62
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     96
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     75   78.13
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     21   21.88
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          19.09
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          21.19
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          14.09

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55   75.34
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   24.66
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    6.85
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   28.77
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     47   64.38
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     66   98.51
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.49

          BRADY TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RICHARD L. WAGNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     69   98.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.43

          BRADY TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34  100.00

          BRADY TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22  100.00

          BRADY TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONNA J. MONTZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     74  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BRADY TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          BRADY TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           PATRICIA METZ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     69   95.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    4.17

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     68   95.77
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    4.23

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   38.89
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           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   55.56
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    5.56

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   61.90
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   38.10
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          BRADY TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          BRADY TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          BRADY TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          BRADY TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          BRADY TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          BRADY TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   94.74
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    5.26

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0005 BROAD TOP CITY BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    235
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .     96   40.85
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           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    139   59.15
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     47
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     26   55.32
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     21   44.68
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          20.00
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          27.08
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          15.11

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   88.46
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   11.54
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   11.54
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   30.77
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   57.69
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           CLAUDIA K. BRINDLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   70.97
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   29.03

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   91.67
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    8.33

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   29.41
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   70.59
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   73.68
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   26.32
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           RHONDA M. THOMPSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   72.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   28.00

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          BROAD TOP CITY BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   44.83
           AARON MARTIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   51.72
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.45

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS
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0006 CARBON TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    219
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    105   47.95
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    114   52.05
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     27   50.00
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     27   50.00
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          24.66
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          25.71
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          23.68

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   92.59
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    7.41
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   11.11
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   14.81
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   74.07
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CARBON TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          CARBON TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          CARBON TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          CARBON TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          CARBON TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00
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          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   89.47
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   10.53

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   39.13
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   60.87
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   86.96
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   13.04
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          CARBON TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           PHILIP DOLTE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   95.65
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    4.35

          CARBON TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          CARBON TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          CARBON TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          CARBON TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   58.33
           AARON MARTIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   38.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.78
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PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0007 CASS TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    611
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    400   65.47
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    211   34.53
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    130
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     82   63.08
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     48   36.92
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          21.28
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          20.50
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          22.75

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     62   77.50
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   21.25
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.25

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   13.58
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   24.69
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     50   61.73
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     77  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CASS TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LISA BETH CRESWELL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     77  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CASS TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BARBARA ISERN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     50   79.37
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   20.63

          CASS TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           SUZANNE M. HENRY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     71  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          CASS TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           SCOTT R. PARKS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     79  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CASS TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          CASS TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL WESTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   52.38
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   42.86
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    4.76

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   67.39
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   32.61
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          CASS TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          CASS TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WILLIAM L. RAMSEY JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28   70.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   30.00

          CASS TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          CASS TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00
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          CASS TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00

          CASS TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL WESTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0008 CASSVILLE BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    101
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .     62   61.39
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     39   38.61
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     18   69.23
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      8   30.77
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          25.74
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          29.03
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          20.51

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   88.89
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   11.11
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CASSVILLE BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00



1/28/23, 11:49 AM www.huntingdoncounty.net/Dept/Commissioners/Elections/ElectionArchives/2013 Primary Official Precinct Summary.HTM

www.huntingdoncounty.net/Dept/Commissioners/Elections/ElectionArchives/2013 Primary Official Precinct Summary.HTM 18/137

          CASSVILLE BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          CASSVILLE BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          CASSVILLE BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          CASSVILLE BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          CASSVILLE BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          CASSVILLE BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL WESTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   28.57
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   71.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   75.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   25.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CASSVILLE BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00
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          CASSVILLE BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          CASSVILLE BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          CASSVILLE BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CASSVILLE BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CASSVILLE BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CASSVILLE BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL WESTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0009 CLAY TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    521
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    335   64.30
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    186   35.70
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     67
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     48   71.64
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     19   28.36
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          12.86
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          14.33
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          10.22

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   97.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.78

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   93.62
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    4.26
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.13
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   12.77
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   19.15
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   65.96
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.13

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42   97.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.33

          CLAY TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RANDY A. WATKINS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     39   92.86
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    7.14

          CLAY TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          CLAY TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          CLAY TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           IRENE M. ANSELL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     45   97.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.17

          CLAY TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ANITA R. GREENLAND  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   95.65
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    4.35

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL WESTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   25.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   68.75
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    6.25

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   78.95
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   21.05
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00
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          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          CLAY TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          CLAY TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WILLIAM C. ROSS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CLAY TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           MARGARET SLATES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CLAY TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          CLAY TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           SHERRY P. McCLURE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   94.74
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    5.26

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL WESTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0010 COALMONT BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .     64
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .     16   25.00
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     48   75.00
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .      3   27.27
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      8   72.73
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          17.19
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          18.75
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          16.67

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   66.67
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   33.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          COALMONT BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          COALMONT BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          COALMONT BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          COALMONT BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          COALMONT BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          COALMONT BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          COALMONT BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   60.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   40.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   66.67
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           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   33.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   87.50
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   12.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          COALMONT BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           AMBER E. LaPENNA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          COALMONT BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           JESSE J. FESSLER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   87.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   12.50

          COALMONT BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          COALMONT BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          COALMONT BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JANE M. BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          COALMONT BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          COALMONT BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           DIANE R. BROWN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   36.36
           AARON MARTIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   63.64
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0011 CROMWELL TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    974
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    655   67.25
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    319   32.75
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    187
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    137   73.26
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     50   26.74
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          19.20
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          20.92
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          15.67

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     97  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    103   76.30
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   23.70
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   10.37
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   16.30
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     99   73.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    124   99.20
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .80

          CROMWELL TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38  100.00

          CROMWELL TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ALICE LANCASTER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    124  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CROMWELL TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           SALLY BOOK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    135  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CROMWELL TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RALPH ED SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    129  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          CROMWELL TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LINDA A. SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    134   99.26
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .74

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL CENTRAL REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           BENJAMIN F. WHITSEL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    114   85.71
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   14.29

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   50.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   64.58
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   35.42
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          CROMWELL TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          CROMWELL TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          CROMWELL TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          CROMWELL TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          CROMWELL TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           H. LaVERNE STINSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL CENTRAL REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           BENJAMIN F. WHITSEL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   77.55
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   22.45

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0012 DUBLIN TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    763
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    514   67.37
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    249   32.63
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    123
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     83   67.48
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     40   32.52
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          16.12
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          16.15
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          16.06

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54   96.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    3.57

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57   72.15
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   27.85
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   11.54
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   17.95
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54   69.23
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.28

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     75   98.68
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.32

          DUBLIN TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ROBERT C. PIPER, JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     76   97.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    2.56

          DUBLIN TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00
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          DUBLIN TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          DUBLIN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LORI J. SNYDER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     80  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUBLIN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAREN COWAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     81   98.78
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.22

          DUBLIN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           GLORIA J. MURPHY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     80   97.56
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    2.44

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BRENT A. STOLTZFUS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   62.86
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   37.14

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   44.44
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   51.85
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.70

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   66.67
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   33.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          DUBLIN TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18  100.00

          DUBLIN TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          DUBLIN TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          DUBLIN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          DUBLIN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          DUBLIN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROXANNA M. MILLER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   97.06
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.94

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LISA J. BAER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   25.71
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   74.29

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0013 DUDLEY BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    101
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .     46   45.54
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     55   54.46
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     11   57.89
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      8   42.11
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          18.81
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          23.91
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          14.55

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   90.91
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    9.09
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    9.09
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   27.27
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   54.55
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    9.09

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUDLEY BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          DUDLEY BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  5
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          DUDLEY BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUDLEY BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUDLEY BORO AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUDLEY BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          DUDLEY BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          DUDLEY BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           DONNA D. RITCHEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   76.92
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   23.08

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   81.82
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   18.18

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   20.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   80.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   62.50
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   37.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUDLEY BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          DUDLEY BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  5
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          DUDLEY BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUDLEY BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUDLEY BORO AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUDLEY BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          DUDLEY BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           SHIRLEY K. ANGELO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          DUDLEY BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LARRY J. ANGELO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   71.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   28.57

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   50.00
           AARON MARTIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0014 FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT
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           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    350
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    284   81.14
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     66   18.86
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     87
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     78   89.66
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      9   10.34
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          24.86
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          27.46
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          13.64

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     60  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     61   82.43
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   17.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   23.61
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   19.44
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     41   56.94
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     66  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   25.68
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   29.73
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    4.05
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30   40.54
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          FRANKLIN TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           EARL D. LAKE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     75  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          FRANKLIN TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           AARON W. HARPSTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     65   97.01
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    2.99

          FRANKLIN TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           MARY E. FINK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     74  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          FRANKLIN TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           NADINE DAVITT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     70   98.59
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.41

          FRANKLIN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BETTY L. LAYTON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     76  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          FRANKLIN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOHN DAVITT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     72   98.63
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.37

          FRANKLIN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           DARLENE M. LAKE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     75  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TYRONE AREA SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DREW M. BAKER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   14.22
           BRIAN LEE BRESSLER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     53   23.56
           WILLIAM P. HARTSOCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40   17.78
           ROSE A. BLACK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51   22.67
           JAMES B. CRAWFORD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   21.78
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   44.44
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   55.56
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   88.89
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   11.11
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   66.67
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   22.22
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   11.11
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          FRANKLIN TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          FRANKLIN TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          FRANKLIN TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          FRANKLIN TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          FRANKLIN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          FRANKLIN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          FRANKLIN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TYRONE AREA SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           JAMES B. CRAWFORD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   22.22
           ROSE A. BLACK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   25.93
           BRIAN LEE BRESSLER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   25.93
           WILLIAM P. HARTSOCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   25.93
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0015 HENDERSON TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    585
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    359   61.37
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    226   38.63
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    152
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    108   71.05
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     44   28.95
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          25.98
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          30.08
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          19.47

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********
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          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     82   98.80
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.20

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54   50.47
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     53   49.53
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   22.43
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   18.69
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     63   58.88
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     94   97.92
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    2.08

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   12.04
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   21.30
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     41   37.96
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30   27.78
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .93

          HENDERSON TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          HENDERSON TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BARRY G. MANN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     90  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HENDERSON TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           SHIRLEY J. WILSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     90  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HENDERSON TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DOROTHY J. SOWASH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     99   99.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.00

          HENDERSON TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DEBORAH HETRICK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     93  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HENDERSON TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           JACQUELINE CONDON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     85   88.54
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   11.46

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     89   95.70
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    4.30

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   33.33
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   63.64
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.03

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   70.45
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   29.55
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   21.95
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   46.34
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   26.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    4.88

          HENDERSON TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           MAX L. HESS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HENDERSON TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HENDERSON TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HENDERSON TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00
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          HENDERSON TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          HENDERSON TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   97.14
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.86

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0016 HOPEWELL TWP/HOPEWELL
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    254
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    172   67.72
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     82   32.28
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     75
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     63   84.00
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     12   16.00
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          29.53
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          36.63
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          14.63

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42   71.19
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   28.81
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   25.00
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   15.00
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   60.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   44.83
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   32.76



1/28/23, 11:49 AM www.huntingdoncounty.net/Dept/Commissioners/Elections/ElectionArchives/2013 Primary Official Precinct Summary.HTM

www.huntingdoncounty.net/Dept/Commissioners/Elections/ElectionArchives/2013 Primary Official Precinct Summary.HTM 37/137

           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   13.79
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    8.62
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DAVID J. BROWN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   41.94
           RICHARD H. BUSECK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   58.06
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ROY W. SMUDA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          HOPEWELL TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CHERYL RUSSELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     62  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LINDA J. THOM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RICK REED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28   57.14
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   42.86

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   33.33
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   66.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   66.67
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   33.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   41.67
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   50.00
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    8.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          HOPEWELL TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          HOPEWELL TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RICK REED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   33.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   66.67

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0017 HOPEWELL TWP/PUTTSTOWN
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .     86
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .     28   32.56
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     58   67.44
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .      6   18.75
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     26   81.25
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          37.21
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          21.43
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          44.83
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                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   50.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   16.67
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   83.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   50.00
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   33.33
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   16.67
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DAVID J. BROWN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   33.33
           RICHARD H. BUSECK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   66.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ROY W. SMUDA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CHERYL RUSSELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RICK REED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   83.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   16.67

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   60.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   40.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   64.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   32.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    4.00

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   39.13
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   43.48
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   17.39
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          HOPEWELL TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          HOPEWELL TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HOPEWELL TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00
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          HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RICK REED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   66.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   33.33

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0018 HUNTINGDON/1ST DIST.
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    347
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    185   53.31
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    162   46.69
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     87
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     53   60.92
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     34   39.08
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          25.07
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          28.65
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          20.99

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   61.54
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   38.46
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   15.09
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   26.42
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   58.49
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     45  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DEE DEE BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     41   95.35
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    4.65
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          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           RON ENYEART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   12.78
           JIM DECKER, SR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   25.56
           DAVID A. QUARRY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   21.80
           DONNA K.G. ISENBERG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   27.07
           RUTH H. GRADWELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   10.53
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    2.26

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KARL W. LANG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON DIST 1 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 1 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   29.63
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   70.37
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   75.76
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   21.21
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.03

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           SCOTT SHAFFER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   36.54
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   63.46

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 1 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 1 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   96.30
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.70

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0019 HUNTINGDON/2ND DIST.
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    519
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    285   54.91
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    234   45.09
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     94
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     57   60.64
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     37   39.36
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          18.11
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          20.00
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          15.81

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42   73.68
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   26.32
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   12.28
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   35.09
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30   52.63
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     52  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DEE DEE BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   96.08
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    3.92

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           RON ENYEART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   16.03
           JIM DECKER, SR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43   27.56
           DAVID A. QUARRY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     27   17.31
           DONNA K.G. ISENBERG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40   25.64
           RUTH H. GRADWELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   11.54
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    1.92

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KARL W. LANG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON DIST 2 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 2 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48   97.96
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.04

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   46.67
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   53.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   66.67
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   30.30
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.03
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           SCOTT SHAFFER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   50.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 2 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 2 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   92.59
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    7.41

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0020 HUNTINGDON/3RD DIST.
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    593
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    356   60.03
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    237   39.97
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    144
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     93   64.58
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     51   35.42
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          24.28
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          26.12
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          21.52

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     69   97.18
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    2.82

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     58   63.04
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   35.87
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.09

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   14.13
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   20.65
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     59   64.13
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.09

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     84   98.82
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.18

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DEE DEE BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     76   95.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    5.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           RON ENYEART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56   21.71
           JIM DECKER, SR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   18.99
           DAVID A. QUARRY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     62   24.03
           DONNA K.G. ISENBERG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48   18.60
           RUTH H. GRADWELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   13.18
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9    3.49

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KARL W. LANG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     86   98.85
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.15

          HUNTINGDON DIST 3 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 3 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LEWIS RAINS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     81   94.19
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    5.81

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     72   93.51
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    6.49

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   41.03
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   58.97
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   70.59
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   27.45
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.96

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           SCOTT SHAFFER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   58.93
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   41.07

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 3 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           STEVE KEMP .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42   97.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.33

          HUNTINGDON DIST 3 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LORRIE DEVOR  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   97.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.56

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   92.68
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    7.32

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0021 HUNTINGDON/4TH DIST.
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    605
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           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    346   57.19
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    259   42.81
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    161
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     98   60.87
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     63   39.13
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          26.61
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          28.32
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          24.32

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     66   98.51
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.49

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     73   75.26
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   23.71
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.03

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    5.32
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   30.85
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     60   63.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     84  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DEE DEE BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     70   84.34
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   15.66

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           RON ENYEART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     41   16.08
           JIM DECKER, SR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56   21.96
           DAVID A. QUARRY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48   18.82
           DONNA K.G. ISENBERG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     68   26.67
           RUTH H. GRADWELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22    8.63
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20    7.84

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KARL W. LANG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     93  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON DIST 4 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 4 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     74   87.06
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   12.94

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   32.14
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37   66.07
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.79

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   57.14
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     27   42.86
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           SCOTT SHAFFER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   37.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     59   62.11

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 4 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 4 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           GAIRD ZAUZIG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     58   96.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    3.33

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     50   84.75



1/28/23, 11:49 AM www.huntingdoncounty.net/Dept/Commissioners/Elections/ElectionArchives/2013 Primary Official Precinct Summary.HTM

www.huntingdoncounty.net/Dept/Commissioners/Elections/ElectionArchives/2013 Primary Official Precinct Summary.HTM 50/137

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   15.25

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0022 HUNTINGDON/5TH DIST.
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1108
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    427   38.54
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    681   61.46
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    146
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     92   63.01
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     54   36.99
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          13.18
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          21.55
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .           7.93

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     62   96.88
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    3.13

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     71   77.17
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   21.74
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.09

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   10.11
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   37.08
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     47   52.81
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     83   98.81
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.19

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DEE DEE BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     70   92.11
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6    7.89

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           RON ENYEART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37   14.98
           JIM DECKER, SR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     64   25.91
           DAVID A. QUARRY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46   18.62
           DONNA K.G. ISENBERG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     68   27.53
           RUTH H. GRADWELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   11.74
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    1.21
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          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KARL W. LANG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     81   98.78
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.22

          HUNTINGDON DIST 5 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 5 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     69  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   30.61
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   69.39
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   69.23
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   30.77
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           SCOTT SHAFFER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   40.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51   60.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00
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          HUNTINGDON DIST 5 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 5 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   91.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    8.11

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0023 HUNTINGDON/6TH DIST.
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1217
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    764   62.78
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    453   37.22
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    405
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    277   68.40
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .    128   31.60
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          33.28
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          36.26
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          28.26

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    187   99.47
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .53

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    198   73.06
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     71   26.20
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2     .74

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18    6.62
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     62   22.79
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    192   70.59
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    239   99.58
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .42

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DEE DEE BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    231   97.47
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6    2.53

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           RON ENYEART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    112   15.22
           JIM DECKER, SR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    179   24.32
           DAVID A. QUARRY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    168   22.83
           DONNA K.G. ISENBERG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    178   24.18
           RUTH H. GRADWELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     69    9.38
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30    4.08

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KARL W. LANG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    252   99.60
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .40

          HUNTINGDON DIST 6 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 6 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    190   97.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    2.56

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   31.43
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     72   68.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     98   77.78
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28   22.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     69  100.00
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          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46  100.00

          HUNTINGDON BORO COUNCIL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           SCOTT SHAFFER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     88   48.35
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     94   51.65

          HUNTINGDON BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 6 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          HUNTINGDON DIST 6 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     81   96.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    3.57

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0024 JACKSON TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    523
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    370   70.75
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    153   29.25
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    134
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    106   79.10
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     28   20.90
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          25.62
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          28.65
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          18.30

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     78  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   47.57
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54   52.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   35.29
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7    6.86
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57   55.88
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    1.96

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     88  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7    6.93
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     47   46.53
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     30   29.70
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   16.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JACKSON TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH A. BYLER SR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     95   98.96
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.04

          JACKSON TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          JACKSON TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RONDA J. YODER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     97  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JACKSON TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONNA P. DICKSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     92  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JACKSON TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           PEGGY THOMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    102   98.08
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    1.92

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     81   98.78
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.22
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          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   43.48
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   56.52
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   42.86
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   57.14
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   17.86
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   39.29
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   39.29
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.57

          JACKSON TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          JACKSON TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JANET STIEHLER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JACKSON TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          JACKSON TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          JACKSON TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           JANET STIEHLER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   96.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    4.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   96.15
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.85

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0025 JUNIATA TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    347
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    224   64.55
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    123   35.45
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     91
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     66   72.53
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     25   27.47
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          26.22
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          29.46
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          20.33

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     45  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48   75.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   25.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    7.69
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   21.54
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46   70.77
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUNIATA TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          JUNIATA TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00
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          JUNIATA TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          JUNIATA TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           SARAH J. CORBIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     60  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUNIATA TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          JUNIATA TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TAMMY C. PETERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   21.05
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   73.68
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    5.26

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   60.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   40.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          JUNIATA TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           FRANK CATANESE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUNIATA TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          JUNIATA TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUNIATA TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          JUNIATA TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          JUNIATA TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0026 LINCOLN TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    234
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    204   87.18
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     30   12.82
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     82
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     65   79.27
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     17   20.73
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          35.04
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          31.86
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          56.67

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     50  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   60.32
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   39.68
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   20.97
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   20.97
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   58.06
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     61  100.00
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   19.05
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   25.40
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   34.92
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   20.63
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LINCOLN TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00

          LINCOLN TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          LINCOLN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LAURIE J. VAUGHN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     61  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LINCOLN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          LINCOLN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           BONNIE GAYE PATTERSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   48.51
           MARTHA FAITH FOUSE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     52   51.49
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TAMMY C. PETERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   38.46
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   61.54
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   58.82
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   41.18
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00
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          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   40.00
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   40.00
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   20.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LINCOLN TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CHARLES G. HOOVER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LINCOLN TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           EVA S. STONE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LINCOLN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          LINCOLN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CAROL A. HOLMES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LINCOLN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0027 LOGAN TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    394
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    260   65.99
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    134   34.01
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    165
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    127   76.97
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     38   23.03
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          41.88
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          48.85
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          28.36

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     87  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     75   60.48
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   39.52
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   26.19
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   28.57
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57   45.24
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    112  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   18.40
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     66   52.80
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   11.20
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   17.60
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LOGAN TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CHARLES R. METZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    111   96.52
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    3.48

          LOGAN TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          LOGAN TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          LOGAN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           PEGGY L. HARMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    112   97.39
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    2.61

          LOGAN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          LOGAN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           MONA AYERS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    107   97.27
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    2.73
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          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     62   20.95
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     63   21.28
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     89   30.07
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     64   21.62
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18    6.08

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   40.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   60.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   62.16
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   37.84
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   26.32
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    7.89
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   65.79
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LOGAN TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          LOGAN TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LOGAN TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          LOGAN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          LOGAN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          LOGAN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   23.16
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   17.89
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30   31.58
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   22.11
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    5.26

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0028 MAPLETON BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    205
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    119   58.05
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     86   41.95
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     67
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     36   53.73
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     31   46.27
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          32.68
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          30.25
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          36.05

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   80.56
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   19.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   16.67
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   22.22
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   61.11
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAPLETON BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          MAPLETON BORO COUNCIL 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26  100.00

          MAPLETON BORO COUNCIL 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          MAPLETON BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GLADYS COHENOUR  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   88.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   11.43

          MAPLETON BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BONNIE K. CRAMER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28   87.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   12.50

          MAPLETON BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           DORIS GILLAM  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DUANE GEARHART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   88.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   11.11

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   36.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   64.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   64.29
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   28.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    7.14

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          MAPLETON BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ORAN BUTCH WOODWARD, SR.  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   21.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   78.57
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          MAPLETON BORO COUNCIL 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21  100.00

          MAPLETON BORO COUNCIL 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          MAPLETON BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          MAPLETON BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          MAPLETON BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LINDA M. MOIST.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     27   93.10
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    6.90

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DUANE GEARHART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   96.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    4.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0029 MARKLESBURG BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    135
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    109   80.74
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     26   19.26
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     52
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     45   86.54
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      7   13.46
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          38.52
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          41.28
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          26.92

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30   68.18
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   31.82
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   19.05
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   19.05
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   61.90
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   13.64
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   20.45
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   43.18
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   22.73
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MARKLESBURG BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19  100.00

          MARKLESBURG BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49  100.00

          MARKLESBURG BORO AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          MARKLESBURG BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          MARKLESBURG BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          MARKLESBURG BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TAMMY C. PETERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   97.06
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.94

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   50.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   85.71
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   14.29
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   14.29
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   57.14
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   28.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MARKLESBURG BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MARKLESBURG BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          MARKLESBURG BORO AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MARKLESBURG BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MARKLESBURG BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MARKLESBURG BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0030 MILL CREEK BOROUGH
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                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    171
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    105   61.40
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     66   38.60
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     30   83.33
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      6   16.67
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          21.05
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          28.57
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .           9.09

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   60.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   40.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   13.33
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   20.00
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   66.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MILL CREEK BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LESTER HANEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   77.27
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   22.73

          MILL CREEK BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           DOLAN N. GIPE JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   40.74
           MICHAEL WILLIAM FINKLE .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   46.30
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   12.96

          MILL CREEK BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          MILL CREEK BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          MILL CREEK BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   84.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   16.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   83.33
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   16.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   83.33
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   16.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          MILL CREEK BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          MILL CREEK BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          MILL CREEK BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          MILL CREEK BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          MILL CREEK BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 2
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD W. SCIALABBA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   66.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   33.33

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
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RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0031 MILLER TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    318
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    222   69.81
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     96   30.19
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     90
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     63   70.00
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     27   30.00
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          28.30
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          28.38
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          28.13

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     39   97.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.50

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   53.97
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   46.03
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   24.19
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   14.52
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   61.29
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6    9.84
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   26.23
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   22.95
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   40.98
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MILLER TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CHUCK CULBERTSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   41.27
           CHRIS L. WILSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37   58.73
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MILLER TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00
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          MILLER TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MILLER TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           FREDA R. WHEELER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46   92.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    8.00

          MILLER TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MILLER TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46   97.87
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.13

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   50.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   42.31
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   53.85
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.85

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   20.00
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   48.00
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   24.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    8.00
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          MILLER TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          MILLER TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          MILLER TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MILLER TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          MILLER TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          MILLER TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0032 MORRIS TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    275
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    188   68.36
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     87   31.64
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     83
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     61   73.49
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     22   26.51
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          30.18
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          32.45
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          25.29

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     45   73.77
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   26.23
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   28.81
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    5.08
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     39   66.10
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   11.48
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   40.98
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   13.11
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   34.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MORRIS TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ABRAM R. ANDERS JR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     50   86.21
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   13.79

          MORRIS TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          MORRIS TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           MIKE WAGNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MORRIS TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          MORRIS TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   20.71
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   22.14
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   25.00
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   22.14
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   10.00
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                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   31.58
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   68.42
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   33.33
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   66.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   33.33
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   38.10
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   23.81
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    4.76

          MORRIS TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MORRIS TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          MORRIS TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MORRIS TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MORRIS TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   23.53
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   21.57
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   29.41
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   19.61
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    5.88
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PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0033 MOUNT UNION/1ST WARD
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    398
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    150   37.69
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    248   62.31
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     83
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     33   39.76
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     50   60.24
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          20.85
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          22.00
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          20.16

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   95.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    4.17

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   53.13
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   43.75
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.13

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   19.35
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   16.13
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   61.29
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.23

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TIMOTHY M. ALLISON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   96.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.33

          MT UNION BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAREN D. GOODMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION BORO WARD 1 COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RICHARD NEWMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   74.07
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   25.93



1/28/23, 11:49 AM www.huntingdoncounty.net/Dept/Commissioners/Elections/ElectionArchives/2013 Primary Official Precinct Summary.HTM

www.huntingdoncounty.net/Dept/Commissioners/Elections/ElectionArchives/2013 Primary Official Precinct Summary.HTM 77/137

          MT UNION WARD 1 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          MT UNION WARD 1 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JANE WOLFGANG WAGNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   53.33
           WESLEY P. RAY, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   46.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GREGORY A. DIMOFF.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   36.67
           WESLEY P. RAY, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   60.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.33

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   60.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   40.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   43.75
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     27   56.25
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          MT UNION BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          MT UNION BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          MT UNION BORO WARD 1 COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           MARLEE NADINE RUSSELL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   89.19
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   10.81
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          MT UNION WARD 1 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          MT UNION WARD 1 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JANE WOLFGANG WAGNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   83.78
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   16.22

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GREGORY A. DIMOFF.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   76.32
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   23.68

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0034 MOUNT UNION/2ND WARD
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    427
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    242   56.67
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    185   43.33
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    103
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     64   62.14
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     39   37.86
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          24.12
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          26.45
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          21.08

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     45   95.74
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    4.26

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48   75.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   23.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.56

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   18.75
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   29.69
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   51.56
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     62  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          MT UNION BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TIMOTHY M. ALLISON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54   94.74
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    5.26

          MT UNION BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAREN D. GOODMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     63  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION BORO WARD 2 COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           JERRY L. SHAPIRO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51   48.11
           MARY V. HANCOCK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43   40.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   11.32

          MT UNION WARD 2 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00

          MT UNION WARD 2 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LINDA L. WOODCOCK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56   98.25
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.75

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JANE WOLFGANG WAGNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28   45.90
           WESLEY P. RAY, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   54.10
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GREGORY A. DIMOFF.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   56.45
           WESLEY P. RAY, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     27   43.55
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   48.57
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   51.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   55.26
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   42.11
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.63

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00
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          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          MT UNION BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          MT UNION BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          MT UNION BORO WARD 2 COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     41  100.00

          MT UNION WARD 2 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          MT UNION WARD 2 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           BARBARA MYERS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   94.12
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    5.88

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JANE WOLFGANG WAGNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   88.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   11.43

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GREGORY A. DIMOFF.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   85.29
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   14.71

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0035 MOUNT UNION/3RD WARD
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    468
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    244   52.14
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    224   47.86
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    102
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     59   57.84
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     43   42.16
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          21.79
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          24.18
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          19.20

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   97.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.56
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          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   62.96
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   37.04
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   12.28
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   21.05
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   66.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TIMOTHY M. ALLISON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     50  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAREN D. GOODMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     52  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION BORO WARD 3 COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           JONATHAN ROBERT SHAPIRO.  .  .  .  .  .  .     43   50.00
           JERRY L. DUNKLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION WARD 3 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          MT UNION WARD 3 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JANE WOLFGANG WAGNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28   49.12
           WESLEY P. RAY, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   50.88
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GREGORY A. DIMOFF.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   63.16
           WESLEY P. RAY, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   36.84
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********
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          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   36.11
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   63.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   58.54
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   39.02
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.44

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          MT UNION BORO MAYOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          MT UNION BORO TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          MT UNION BORO WARD 3 COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34  100.00

          MT UNION WARD 3 JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          MT UNION WARD 3 INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JANE WOLFGANG WAGNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   89.47
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   10.53

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 2 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GREGORY A. DIMOFF.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   95.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    5.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS
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0036 ONEIDA TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    708
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    444   62.71
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    264   37.29
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    206
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    152   73.79
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     54   26.21
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          29.10
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          34.23
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          20.45

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     90   98.90
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.10

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    103   68.67
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     47   31.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   10.27
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     34   23.29
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     97   66.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    135   99.26
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .74

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   23.33
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     47   31.33
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   32.67
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   12.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          ONEIDA TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JAMES E. FERRENBERG JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .    137   99.28
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .72

          ONEIDA TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          ONEIDA TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00
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          ONEIDA TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          ONEIDA TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           SUSAN P. HURLEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    140  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          ONEIDA TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          ONEIDA TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           MARGARET M. FERRENBERG .  .  .  .  .  .  .    133   98.52
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    1.48

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    115   99.14
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .86

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   29.55
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30   68.18
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.27

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   61.11
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   38.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   24.07
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   42.59
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   31.48
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.85
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          ONEIDA TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          ONEIDA TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          ONEIDA TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          ONEIDA TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          ONEIDA TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          ONEIDA TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          ONEIDA TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           GAYNELL BOOR  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37   94.87
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    5.13

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           APRYL HAWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   97.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.56

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 1 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0037 ORBISONIA BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    229
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    147   64.19
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     82   35.81
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     68
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     45   66.18
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     23   33.82
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          29.69
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          30.61
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          28.05
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                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   96.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.33

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   87.50
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   12.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   17.50
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   82.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          ORBISONIA BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24  100.00

          ORBISONIA BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           DANIEL GILLILAND .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   12.73
           CLYDE FREEMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   21.82
           DAVID McGARVEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     39   35.45
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   30.00

          ORBISONIA BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21  100.00

          ORBISONIA BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CYNTHIA A. McGARVEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          ORBISONIA BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           CHRISTINE McMULLEN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     41   83.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   16.33

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BRENT A. STOLTZFUS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   60.61
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   39.39

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********
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          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   36.36
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   63.64
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   90.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   10.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          ORBISONIA BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RONALD R. ROWE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   90.91
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    9.09

          ORBISONIA BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           DEBORAH HAMANN COFFMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   34.38
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   65.63

          ORBISONIA BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           SALLY A. ROWE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   94.74
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    5.26

          ORBISONIA BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          ORBISONIA BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LISA J. BAER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   68.75
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   31.25

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0038 PENN TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT
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           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    788
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    620   78.68
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    168   21.32
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    275
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    230   83.64
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     45   16.36
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          34.90
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          37.10
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          26.79

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    164  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    149   65.93
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     77   34.07
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   19.73
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43   19.28
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    136   60.99
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    205  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     70   30.70
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     78   34.21
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     47   20.61
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   14.47
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PENN TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           KEVIN FLUKE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    180   49.86
           RICHARD STATES.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    173   47.92
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8    2.22

          PENN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CATHY STATES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40   17.62
           J. NICOLE KERR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   19.38
           DAVID SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     99   43.61
           JILL L. GARNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   19.38
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PENN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CATHY A. UTLEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    206  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PENN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           EDITH H. BLAIR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    160   49.08
           JANET R. RONK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    165   50.61
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .31

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TAMMY C. PETERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    172   98.29
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    1.71

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   31.58
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   68.42
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   56.82
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   43.18
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   40.91
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   22.73
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   34.09
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.27

          PENN TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           JAY A. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   74.47
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   25.53

          PENN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           HEIDI RUGE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   43.24
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   56.76

          PENN TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00
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          PENN TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0039 PETERSBURG BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    232
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    156   67.24
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     76   32.76
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     94
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     75   79.79
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     19   20.21
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          40.52
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          48.08
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          25.00

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54   72.97
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   27.03
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   28.17
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   25.35
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   46.48
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     62  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   10.67
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43   57.33
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   13.33
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   18.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          PETERSBURG BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO COUNCIL 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO COUNCIL 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WENDY M. DUNMIRE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57   80.28
           PENNY S. DICK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   19.72
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PETERSBURG BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           MARIAN LONGENECKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57   50.89
           BETTY JUNE BEATTY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54   48.21
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .89

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   22.92
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40   20.83
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     52   27.08
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   16.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   12.50

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   20.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   80.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   64.71
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   35.29
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   26.32
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   15.79
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   57.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PETERSBURG BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO COUNCIL 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO COUNCIL 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PETERSBURG BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          PETERSBURG BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   26.32
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   15.79
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   28.95
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   23.68
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    5.26

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0040 PORTER TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT
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           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1270
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    865   68.11
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    405   31.89
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    484
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    350   72.31
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .    134   27.69
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          38.11
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          40.46
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          33.09

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    218   99.09
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2     .91

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    239   70.29
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    101   29.71
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     74   21.51
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     58   16.86
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    210   61.05
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2     .58

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    305  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40   11.49
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    138   39.66
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .    113   32.47
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57   16.38
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PORTER TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ALLAN L. CARPER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    207   69.23
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     92   30.77

          PORTER TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14  100.00

          PORTER TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00
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          PORTER TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           PAMELA S. COFFMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    311  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PORTER TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14  100.00

          PORTER TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    190   22.12
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    172   20.02
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    249   28.99
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    206   23.98
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42    4.89

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43   43.43
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55   55.56
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.01

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     82   64.06
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46   35.94
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     58  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   16.67
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     51   38.64
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     59   44.70
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PORTER TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RICHARD BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     97   84.35
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   15.65

          PORTER TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          PORTER TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          PORTER TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14  100.00

          PORTER TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           PEGGY WEAVER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    104  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PORTER TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           SHEILA EDGERTON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     72   45.86
           GLORIA EVERETTS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     84   53.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .64

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     74   23.20
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     66   20.69
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     94   29.47
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     74   23.20
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11    3.45

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0041 ROCKHILL BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    227
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    143   63.00
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     84   37.00
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     60
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     41   68.33
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     19   31.67
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          26.43
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          28.67
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          22.62

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   76.32
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   23.68
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   14.29
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   14.29
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   71.43
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          ROCKHILL BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          ROCKHILL BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           LARRY E. SNYDER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   20.00
           KARL M. BARRY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   28.00
           JUSTIN L. ROBINSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   23.20
           SANDRA J. SNYDER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   24.80
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    4.00

          ROCKHILL BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JENNY CHILCOTE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          ROCKHILL BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          ROCKHILL BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BRENT A. STOLTZFUS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   92.86
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    7.14

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   46.15
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   53.85
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   76.47
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   23.53
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          ROCKHILL BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          ROCKHILL BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          ROCKHILL BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          ROCKHILL BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOANN W. KIMMEL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          ROCKHILL BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           RUTH M. COVERT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   55.17
           PAULINE R. PIPER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   44.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LISA J. BAER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0042 SALTILLO BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    199
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    104   52.26
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     95   47.74
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     45
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     24   53.33
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     21   46.67
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          22.61
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          23.08
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          22.11

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   93.75
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    6.25

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   73.91
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   26.09
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   17.39
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   17.39
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   65.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SALTILLO BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SALTILLO BORO COUNCIL 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SALTILLO BORO COUNCIL 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SALTILLO BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SALTILLO BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SALTILLO BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SALTILLO BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           MARSHA M. DELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SALTILLO BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           PENNY S. SHOPE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   92.31
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    7.69
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          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL WESTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   41.67
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   58.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   68.75
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   31.25
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SALTILLO BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SALTILLO BORO COUNCIL 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          SALTILLO BORO COUNCIL 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          SALTILLO BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SALTILLO BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SALTILLO BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SALTILLO BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00
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          SALTILLO BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           HAZEL L. HERSHEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   77.78
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   22.22

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL WESTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0043 SHADE GAP BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .     57
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .     41   71.93
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     16   28.07
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .      8   61.54
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      5   38.46
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          22.81
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          19.51
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          31.25

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   75.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   25.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   28.57
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   28.57
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   42.86
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHADE GAP BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SHADE GAP BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00
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          SHADE GAP BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHADE GAP BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SHADE GAP BORO AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SHADE GAP BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          SHADE GAP BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SHADE GAP BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BRENT A. STOLTZFUS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   42.86
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   57.14

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   66.67
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   33.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   80.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   20.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SHADE GAP BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHADE GAP BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHADE GAP BORO AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHADE GAP BORO AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHADE GAP BORO AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHADE GAP BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHADE GAP BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SHADE GAP BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LISA J. BAER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0044 SHIRLEY TWP/MT UNION
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    920
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    571   62.07
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    349   37.93
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    188
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    131   69.68
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     57   30.32
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          20.43
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          22.94
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          16.33

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     92  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     86   66.67
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43   33.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   10.94
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   14.06
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     96   75.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    124  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DANIEL R. McKEEHAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    119   97.54
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    2.46

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WILMA MORGAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    124  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY/MT UNION JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KENNARD COONS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    118  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY/MT UNION INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           DORIS EMERY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    120  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LINDA L. McCLURE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54   25.47
           JAMES HYSLOP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56   26.42
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     61   28.77
           BARRY B. WRIGHT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     39   18.40
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2     .94

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********
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          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   34.69
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   59.18
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    6.12

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   61.40
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22   38.60
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           NEVIN LOVE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37   78.72
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   21.28

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          SHIRLEY/MT UNION JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SHIRLEY/MT UNION INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   54.69
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   45.31

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS
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0045 SHIRLEY TWP/SHIRLEY
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    342
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    210   61.40
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    132   38.60
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    100
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     63   63.00
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     37   37.00
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          29.24
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          30.00
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          28.03

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37   58.73
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   41.27
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    8.47
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   20.34
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42   71.19
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     59  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DANIEL R. McKEEHAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     60   96.77
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    3.23

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WILMA MORGAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY JUDGE OF ELECTION
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DOROTHY FOGLE CORSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     58  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LINDA L. McCLURE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   45.79
           JAMES HYSLOP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   15.89
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   24.30
           BARRY B. WRIGHT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   12.15
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    1.87

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   43.75
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    6.25

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   44.44
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   52.78
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.78

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           NEVIN LOVE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   88.57
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   11.43

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY JUDGE OF ELECTION
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30   81.08
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   18.92

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0046 SHIRLEY TWP/VALLEY PT
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .     80
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .     65   81.25
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     15   18.75
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     15   78.95
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      4   21.05
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          23.75
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          23.08
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          26.67

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   46.67
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   53.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   15.38
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   53.85
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   30.77
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DANIEL R. McKEEHAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WILMA MORGAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY/VALLEY PT JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DIXIE ANN CARSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY/VALLEY PT INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           SANDRA K. SMITH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   45.00
           LOIS MORGAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   55.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LINDA L. McCLURE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   40.91
           JAMES HYSLOP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   13.64
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   22.73
           BARRY B. WRIGHT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   22.73
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   50.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SHIRLEY TWP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           NEVIN LOVE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1   33.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   66.67

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY TWP AUDITOR AT LARGE 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEY TWP TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          SHIRLEY/VALLEY PT JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SHIRLEY/VALLEY PT INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0047 SHIRLEYSBURG BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .     75
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .     49   65.33
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     26   34.67
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     19   57.58
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     14   42.42
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          44.00
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          38.78
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          53.85

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   61.11
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   38.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   20.00
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   13.33
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10   66.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO COUNCIL 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           STEVEN Z. GARLOCK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   32.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   68.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO COUNCIL 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LINDA L. McCLURE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   36.84
           JAMES HYSLOP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   21.05
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   26.32
           BARRY B. WRIGHT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   15.79
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   55.56
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   44.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   38.46
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           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   61.54
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           EDWARD P. MCGARVEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   57.14
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   42.86

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO COUNCIL 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  3
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22  100.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO COUNCIL 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SHIRLEYSBURG BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   77.78
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   22.22

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0048 SMITHFIELD TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    878
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    567   64.58
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    311   35.42
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    264
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    192   72.73
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     72   27.27
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          30.07
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          33.86
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           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          23.15

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    137   98.56
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    1.44

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    137   72.87
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51   27.13
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   13.51
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51   27.57
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    109   58.92
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    175  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SMITHFIELD TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           MELVIN L. SMITH , JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13    7.03
           JEFFREY C. SHAFFER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57   30.81
           DOYLAND L. GLADFELTER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    114   61.62
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .54

          SMITHFIELD TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KENNETH SHEA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     78   43.33
           BRETT RHONE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   10.00
           MELVIN L. SMITH , JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9    5.00
           JEFFREY C. SHAFFER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     75   41.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SMITHFIELD TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LESLIE STAUFFER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    161  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SMITHFIELD TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BONITA KELLY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    157   95.73
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7    4.27

          SMITHFIELD TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           NANCY L. GARMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    179  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SMITHFIELD TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           BETTY V. BARNHART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    167   98.82
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    1.18

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TAMMY C. PETERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    152   98.70
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    1.30

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   35.19
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   59.26
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    5.56

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46   64.79
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   32.39
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    2.82

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          SMITHFIELD TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38  100.00

          SMITHFIELD TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29  100.00

          SMITHFIELD TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          SMITHFIELD TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LINDA L.SHAFFER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   75.86
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   24.14

          SMITHFIELD TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          SMITHFIELD TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
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           BARBARA E. HAMILTON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55   94.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    5.17

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0049 SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    407
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    295   72.48
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    112   27.52
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    105
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     83   79.05
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     22   20.95
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          25.80
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          28.14
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          19.64

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     50  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     65   85.53
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   14.47
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   12.16
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   27.03
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     45   60.81
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     70  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SPRINGFIELD TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     68  100.00

          SPRINGFIELD TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23  100.00

          SPRINGFIELD TWP TAX COLLECTOR
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21  100.00

          SPRINGFIELD TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00

          SPRINGFIELD TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL CENTRAL REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           BENJAMIN F. WHITSEL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     58   77.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   22.67

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   31.25
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   68.75
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   88.89
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   11.11
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SPRINGFIELD TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19  100.00

          SPRINGFIELD TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SPRINGFIELD TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          SPRINGFIELD TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00
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          SPRINGFIELD TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL CENTRAL REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           BENJAMIN F. WHITSEL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   63.64
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   36.36

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0050 SPRUCE CREEK TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    186
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    131   70.43
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     55   29.57
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     63
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     47   74.60
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     16   25.40
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          33.87
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          35.88
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          29.09

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   61.70
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   38.30
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   30.43
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   19.57
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   31.91
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   36.17
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   14.89
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   17.02
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SPRUCE CREEK TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JAMES DIXON JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   27.27
           GEORGE DONALD ZIMMERMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   72.73
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           GLENNA L. GARMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   90.48
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    9.52

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26   20.80
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   30.40
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   25.60
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   19.20
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    4.00

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   20.00
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   80.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   87.50
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2   12.50
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00
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          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   21.43
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   28.57
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   50.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           AMY E. HANSCOM.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP AUDITOR 4-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BRENDA MILLER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ELIZABETH LIBBY RAMSEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ELIZABETH D. ANDERSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SPRUCE CREEK TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   17.65
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   35.29
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   20.59
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6   17.65
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    8.82

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS
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0051 TELL TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    397
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    211   53.15
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    186   46.85
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    119
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     57   47.90
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     62   52.10
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          29.97
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          27.01
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          33.33

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42   79.25
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   20.75
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    5.56
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   22.22
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   70.37
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.85

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TELL TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RALPH H. FLOOD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46   97.87
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.13

          TELL TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          TELL TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CONNIE BERRIER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     52  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TELL TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00
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          TELL TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40  100.00

          TELL TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          TELL TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           JUNE HERMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     46   92.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    8.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           BRENT A. STOLTZFUS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   44.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   55.56

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   62.16
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   37.84
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     41   77.36
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   22.64
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          TELL TWP SUPERVISOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00

          TELL TWP SUPERVISOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CLYDE J. CISNEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     58   98.31
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.69

          TELL TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          TELL TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00
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          TELL TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           CAROL ANN BOOK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   28.81
           JAMIE D. PARSONS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     42   71.19
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TELL TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KRISHA CISNEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TELL TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           MARY MCMULLEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57   96.61
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    3.39

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL EASTERN REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LISA J. BAER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   36.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   64.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0052 THREE SPRINGS BOROUGH
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    280
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    190   67.86
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .     90   32.14
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     79
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     62   78.48
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     17   21.52
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          28.21
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          32.63
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          18.89

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   74.58
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   25.42
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   11.67
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   33.33
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   55.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          THREE SPRINGS BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          THREE SPRINGS BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DENNIS P. URBAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     36   18.09
           GARY L. WIBLE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48   24.12
           BONITA K. HOOPER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   15.58
           JEAN W. HAMPSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     44   22.11
           CHARLES E. HARPER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   16.08
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8    4.02

          THREE SPRINGS BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TINA M. JAMISON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48   97.96
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.04

          THREE SPRINGS BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          THREE SPRINGS BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL CENTRAL REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           BENJAMIN F. WHITSEL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     37   61.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   38.33

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   41.67
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   58.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   56.25
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   43.75
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          THREE SPRINGS BORO MAYOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          THREE SPRINGS BORO COUNCIL
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           BONNIE WATKINS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   80.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   20.00

          THREE SPRINGS BORO TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          THREE SPRINGS BORO JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          THREE SPRINGS BORO INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          SO HUNT CO SCHOOL CENTRAL REGION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           BENJAMIN F. WHITSEL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   69.23
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   30.77

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0053 TODD TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    534
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    344   64.42
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    190   35.58
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     96
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     69   71.88
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     27   28.13
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          17.98
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          20.06
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          14.21

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55   80.88
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   19.12
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6    8.96
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6    8.96
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55   82.09
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     62  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TODD TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DENNIS W. RUNK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     60   96.77
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    3.23

          TODD TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           ELLIS GRIFFITH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     63   98.44
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.56

          TODD TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           PEGGY J. ABBOTT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     67  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TODD TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          TODD TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           V. CAROL BARNETT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     66  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55   91.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    8.33

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   30.43
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   60.87
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    8.70

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   64.00
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   36.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          TODD TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          TODD TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          TODD TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          TODD TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DARLENE MARTIN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          TODD TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           FLORENCE HESS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   95.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    4.17

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   27.27
           AARON MARTIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   60.61
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   12.12

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0054 UNION TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    571
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    392   68.65
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    179   31.35
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    129
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    100   77.52
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     29   22.48
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          22.59
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          25.51
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          16.20

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
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           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     75  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     58   59.18
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40   40.82
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   12.24
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   20.41
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     66   67.35
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     90   98.90
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.10

          UNION TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19  100.00

          UNION TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          UNION TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40  100.00

          UNION TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LYDIA HOOPES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     88  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          UNION TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           PATRICIA S. ENDRES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     86   54.78
           GLADYS M. ENDRES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     71   45.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LINDA L. McCLURE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   20.12
           JAMES HYSLOP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     49   29.88
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25   15.24
           BARRY B. WRIGHT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56   34.15
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .61

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   36.36
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           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14   63.64
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   68.97
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9   31.03
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          UNION TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8  100.00

          UNION TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          UNION TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          UNION TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          UNION TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5  100.00

          MT UNION AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ANDREA Y. CHRISTOFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   72.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   28.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0055 WALKER TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1306
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    845   64.70
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    461   35.30
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    382
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    279   73.04
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .    103   26.96
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           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          29.25
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          33.02
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          22.34

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    206   99.04
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2     .96

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    181   65.11
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     96   34.53
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .36

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     30   10.83
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     75   27.08
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    172   62.09
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    252   98.82
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    1.18

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     55   20.07
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    111   40.51
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     60   21.90
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48   17.52
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          WALKER TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           RODNEY K. JOHNS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    164   59.42
           KELLY C. BROWN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    109   39.49
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    1.09

          WALKER TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD W. HEFFNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    253  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          WALKER TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JULIE E. JOHNS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    245   97.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7    2.78

          WALKER TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LINDA G. HOUP .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    252  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
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          WALKER TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           SHERYL JEAN BURKET  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    247   98.02
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    1.98

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           TAMMY C. PETERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    219   97.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6    2.67

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   34.07
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     60   65.93
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     65   63.11
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38   36.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   29.59
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     41   41.84
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     27   27.55
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    1.02

          WALKER TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56  100.00

          WALKER TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00

          WALKER TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26  100.00

          WALKER TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17  100.00
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          WALKER TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13  100.00

          HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL REGION 3
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0056 WARRIORS MARK TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .   1263
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    925   73.24
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    338   26.76
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .      0
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .      0

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    202   99.51
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .49

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    202   73.72
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     72   26.28
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     65   24.71
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     91   34.60
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    107   40.68
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    238  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19    6.74
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56   19.86
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     41   14.54
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    166   58.87
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          WARRIORS MARK TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOHN G. GILLILAND.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     86   30.18
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           MARK E. BROWN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    197   69.12
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2     .70

          WARRIORS MARK TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          WARRIORS MARK TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          WARRIORS MARK TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12  100.00

          WARRIORS MARK TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD G. GRIMM  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    246  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          WARRIORS MARK TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9  100.00

          TYRONE AREA SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DREW M. BAKER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    124   16.12
           BRIAN LEE BRESSLER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    182   23.67
           WILLIAM P. HARTSOCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    128   16.64
           ROSE A. BLACK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    162   21.07
           JAMES B. CRAWFORD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    172   22.37
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .13

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   42.86
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24   57.14
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   74.47
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12   25.53
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11   22.92
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   37.50
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   35.42
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    4.17

          WARRIORS MARK TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     26  100.00

          WARRIORS MARK TWP AUDITOR 6-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          WARRIORS MARK TWP AUDITOR 2-YR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          WARRIORS MARK TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          WARRIORS MARK TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          WARRIORS MARK TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          TYRONE AREA SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           JAMES B. CRAWFORD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   22.48
           ROSE A. BLACK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     35   27.13
           BRIAN LEE BRESSLER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   25.58
           WILLIAM P. HARTSOCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   24.03
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1     .78

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0057 WEST TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    357
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    238   66.67
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    119   33.33
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    168
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .    114   67.86
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     54   32.14
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          47.06
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          47.90
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          45.38

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     93  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     95   84.07
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   15.93
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     32   28.57
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   14.29
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     64   57.14
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    104  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    3.51
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     82   71.93
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     11    9.65
           CHRISTOPHER E. BROOKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17   14.91
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          WEST TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DAVID MORRISON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     60   53.10
           THOMAS B COFFMAN, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     51   45.13
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    1.77

          WEST TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6  100.00

          WEST TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           LINDA K. CHESNEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    112  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          WEST TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     57  100.00

          WEST TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           CONSTANCE EDMISTON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    102   95.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5    4.67

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
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           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     54   18.31
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     56   18.98
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     83   28.14
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     63   21.36
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     39   13.22

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   46.15
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21   53.85
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     40   75.47
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   24.53
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 20-03-01
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JUDY NORRIS SCOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3    5.66
           ELISABETH BETSY SIMPSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .      7   13.21
           DOUG GUMMO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     39   73.58
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4    7.55

          WEST TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     22  100.00

          WEST TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          WEST TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          WEST TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20  100.00

          WEST TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL AT LARGE
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          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  4
           DENNIS JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   17.97
           JOSEPH A. DeFRANCESCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     23   17.97
           JOSEPH DAIN DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33   25.78
           PETER HOPSICKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   24.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18   14.06

PRECINCT REPORT       HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI   OFFICIAL RESULTS
RUN DATE:05/24/13     MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
RUN TIME:01:32 PM     MAY 21, 2013
                      STATISTICS

0058 WOOD TOWNSHIP
                                                      VOTES  PERCENT

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .  .    376
           REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN  .  .  .  .    149   39.63
           REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRATIC  .  .  .  .    227   60.37
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     59
           BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .  .     23   38.98
           BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .  .     36   61.02
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          15.69
           VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN.  .  .  .  .  .          15.44
           VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRATIC.  .  .  .  .  .          15.86

                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           VIC STABILE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16   76.19
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   23.81
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           DONALD R. GRUBB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3   14.29
           GREGORY A. HACK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5   23.81
           WILLIAM G. WALTERS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13   61.90
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           KAY COONS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20  100.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          WOOD TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WILLIAM BLACK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19   95.00
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    5.00

          WOOD TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00
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          WOOD TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4  100.00

          WOOD TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2  100.00

          WOOD TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20   83.33
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4   16.67

                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) **********

          JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           JOSEPH C. WATERS JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8   34.78
           JACK MCVAY JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   65.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           GEORGE ZANIC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29   93.55
           GREGORY A. JACKSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    6.45
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      0

          SHERIFF
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURT
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3  100.00

          WOOD TWP SUPERVISOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11  100.00

          WOOD TWP AUDITOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7  100.00

          WOOD TWP TAX COLLECTOR
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10  100.00

          WOOD TWP JUDGE OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  1
           EDITH KRUTZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28   96.55
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    3.45
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          WOOD TWP INSPECTOR OF ELECTION
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           LAVERNE CROOKS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     31   64.58
           LORA BRIDENSTINE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   31.25
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2    4.17

          TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL REGION 1
          VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN  2
           ROY E. McCABE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15   34.09
           AARON MARTIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     28   63.64
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1    2.27


